## Neighborhood Council Funding Program APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)



This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. The Neighborhood Council (NC), upon approval of the application, shall submit the approved application along with all required documentation to the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment.

	Name of NC from which you are seeking this gran	nt:				
SEC	TION I- APPLICANT INFORMATION					
4	The Conor Lynch Foundation	45-	2544512	CA		2010
1a)	Organization Name	Fe	deral I.D. # (EIN#)	State of	f Incorporation	Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable
	15244 Magnolia Blvd	She	erman Oaks		CA	91403
1b)	Organization Mailing Address	Cit	ty		State	Zip Code
1c)	Business Address (If different)	Cit	fy		State	Zip Code
1d)	PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION:					
	Jeri Lynch or Nicola Khan		986-2470	-2470		mail.com
	Name	Pho	ne		Email	
2)	Type of Organization- Please select one:  Public School (not to include private schools)  Attach Grant Request on School Letterho	or ead	501(c)(3) No Attach IRS D		(other than religio	ous institutions)
3)	Name / Address of Affiliated Organization (If applicable)		City		State	Zip Code

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large.

(Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

Our mission at the Foundation is to support new and existing programs that raise awareness of the dangers of distracted driving and promote the safety of runners, pedestrians, cyclists and young drivers. National Teen Safe Driving week is observed each October to bring to light the dangers that we all face on our streets with a specific emphasis for safety for young people. Conor was 16 years old, killed by a distracted 18 year old unlicensed driver, ironically during what we now-know, is National Teen Safe Driving Week. Consequently, we hold our annual event at this time of year when the entire country is focusing on this issue. This years event is to be held October 28 at the Van Nuys Sherman Oaks Parks. Our attendance for this event has averaged between 1200-1500 runners, walkers and attendees and is usually attended by several members of the L A City Council as well as State Level government representatives. This is a wonderful opportunity to connect with people in the local community at the grassroots level where we can continue our messaging to keep the streets safe for all who use them. The funds we raise help us to continue to work on our outreach programs, last year we presented to several of the area high schools freshman classes where we show PSA's and work with CHP and local L A Police officers to help the students to understand the dangers of distracted driving. In addition, we use our funds to support families of people who have lost loved ones on the streets. For additional information our website is www.inhonorofconor.org

Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

To support our fundraising efforts by helping to offset the cost of the mobile bathrooms for our annual 5K Run/Walk/Expo. SONC has been our this is a wonderful grassroots event that allows the entire community to get involved and to help raise awareness.

105	Personnel Polated Expenses		Doguested of NO	Total Projected Cost				
a)	Personnel Related Expenses		Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost				
	NI							
	None			1				
	L							
2)	Non-Personnel Related Expenses		Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost				
-,			10400000	i o aa i i o joo aa a				
	Andy Gump		Approx \$800	Approx \$800				
			11, 122	Trans				
')	Have you (applicant) applied to any	mes of NCs:						
)	Is the implementation of this specific program or purpose described in box 4 above contingent on any other factors or sources or funding? (Including NPG applications to other NCs)   NO  Ves, please describe:							
		<b>Y</b>		•				
	Source of Funding		Amount	Total Projected Cost				
	*							
	What is the TOTAL amount of the	grant funding requested	with this application:					
٠,	Start date: 10/28/2018 10b)	Data Francis Danvisado	10/1/2018					
a)	The state of the s	Date Funds Required:						
	follow-up form to the Neighborh	good Council and the De	partment of Neighborhood I	Empowerment)				
	TION IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS ( Do you (applicant) have a former o	OF INTEREST or existing relationship w						
	TION IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS ( Do you (applicant) have a former o No Yes - Please	OF INTEREST	rith a Board Member of the N	IC?				
	TION IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS ( Do you (applicant) have a former o	OF INTEREST or existing relationship w	rith a Board Member of the N					
	TION IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS ( Do you (applicant) have a former o No Yes - Please	OF INTEREST or existing relationship w	rith a Board Member of the N	IC?				
	TION IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS ( Do you (applicant) have a former o No Yes - Please	OF INTEREST or existing relationship w	rith a Board Member of the N	IC?				
a)	TION IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS ( Do you (applicant) have a former o No Yes - Please	or existing relationship widescribe below:  ard member consult the light or participates in the discontinuous consults and the discontinuous consults are participates in the discontinuous consults.	Relationship  Office of the City Attorney be that if a Board Member of the	o to Applicant  efore he NC has a conflict of				
1a)	Do you (applicant) have a former on Yes - Please Name of NC Board Member  If yes, did you request that the boat filing this application? Yes interest and completes this form, or	or existing relationship we describe below:  and member consult the large note or participates in the disc in its entirety.)	Relationship  Office of the City Attorney be that if a Board Member of the	o to Applicant  efore he NC has a conflict of				
1a)	Do you (applicant) have a former on No Yes - Please  Name of NC Board Member  If yes, did you request that the boat filing this application? Yes interest and completes this form, of will deny the payment of this grant	or existing relationship we describe below:  and member consult the large participates in the disc in its entirety.)  ATURE  my knowledge, the informather affirm that I have resoft this application and a genefit project/program a borhood Purposes Gramam submitting this application application submitting this application application application and a genefit project/program a grant submitting this application application submitting this applications.	Prith a Board Member of the North Relationship  Office of the City Attorney be that if a Board Member of the Cussion and voting of this North Relation provided herein and ad Appendix A, "What is a Priffirm that the proposed project that no conflict of interest. I affirm that I am not a currication. I further affirm that if	efore he NC has a conflict of PG, the Department  communicated otherwise Public Benefit," and lect(s) and/or program(s) at exist that would rent Board Member of the the grant received is not				
la)	Do you (applicant) have a former on No Yes - Please  Name of NC Board Member  If yes, did you request that the board filing this application? Yes interest and completes this form, owill deny the payment of this grant TION V - DECLARATION AND SIGN.  I hereby affirm that, to the best of ris truly and accurately stated. I fur Appendix B "Conflicts of Interest" fall within the criteria of a public be prevent the awarding of the Neighl Neighborhood Council to whom I aused in accordance with the te	or existing relationship we describe below:  ard member consult the large participates in the disc in its entirety.)  ATURE  my knowledge, the informather affirm that I have resoft this application and a genefit project/program a borhood Purposes Gramam submitting this application signs of the application signs.	Prith a Board Member of the North Relationship Relationsh	efore he NC has a conflict of PG, the Department  communicated otherwise Public Benefit," and lect(s) and/or program(s) at exist that would rent Board Member of the the grant received is not				
1a)	Do you (applicant) have a former on No Yes - Please  Name of NC Board Member  If yes, did you request that the board filing this application? Yes interest and completes this form, owill deny the payment of this grant TION V - DECLARATION AND SIGN.  I hereby affirm that, to the best of ris truly and accurately stated. I fur Appendix B "Conflicts of Interest" fall within the criteria of a public be prevent the awarding of the Neighb Neighborhood Council to whom I a used in accordance with the the te to the Neighborhood Council.  Executive Director of Non-Profit Council	or existing relationship we describe below:  and member consult the large participates in the discribe in its entirety.)  ATURE  my knowledge, the information and a genefit project/program a borhood Purposes Gramam submitting this application significant or School Price proporation or School Price present in the application of School Price proporation or School Price present in the proporation or School Price proporation or School Price present in the price proporation or School Price present in the price proporation or School Price present in the price pric	Prith a Board Member of the North Relationship Relationsh	efore he NC has a conflict of PG, the Department  communicated otherwise Public Benefit," and lect(s) and/or program(s) at exist that would rent Board Member of the the grant received is not				
1a) 1b)	Do you (applicant) have a former on No Yes - Please Name of NC Board Member  If yes, did you request that the boat filing this application? Yes interest and completes this form, owill deny the payment of this grant TION V - DECLARATION AND SIGN.  I hereby affirm that, to the best of ris truly and accurately stated. I fur Appendix B "Conflicts of Interest" fall within the criteria of a public be prevent the awarding of the Neighl Neighborhood Council to whom I a used in accordance with the the te to the Neighborhood Council.  Executive Director of Non-Profit Council Deri Dye Lynch	or existing relationship we describe below:  and member consult the or a reparticipates in the disc in its entirety.)  ATURE  my knowledge, the information and a refit project/program a borhood Purposes Gramman submitting this application and a refit project/program a r	Relationship  Office of the City Attorney be that if a Board Member of the cussion and voting of this Numerous and Appendix A, "What is a Position of that the proposed project that no conflict of interest. I affirm that I am not a currection. I further affirm that if that deep here, said funds shall be incipal - REQUIRED*  Signature	efore he NC has a conflict of PG, the Department  communicated otherwise Public Benefit," and lect(s) and/or program(s) at exist that would rent Board Member of the the grant received is not				

at (213) 978-1551 for instructions on completing this form

Revised 012615 - Page 2 of 2

Date: OCT 202011

CONOR LYNCH FOUNDATION C/O STEVEN GROSSINGER 16217 KITTRIDGE ST VAN NUYS, CA 91406 Employer Identification Number: 45-2544512 DLN: 17053258307041 Contact Person: LISA M VAN DER SLUYS ID# 95264 Contact Telephone Number: . . . . (877) 829-5500 Accounting Period Ending: January 31 Effective Date of Exemption: February 7, 2011 Addendum Applies: No

## Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined that you are a private foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code. You are required to file Form 990-PF annually.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PF, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Private Foundations, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

We have sent a copy of this letter to your representative as indicated in your power of attorney.

Sincerely,

Lois G. Lerner
Director, Exempt Organizations

Enclosure: Publication 4221-PF